1 , §137F15

137F.15 Fire safety.

A violation of a fire safety rule adopted pursuant to section 100.35 and applicable to
food establishments or food processing plants which occurs on the premises of a food
establishment or food processing plant is a violation of this chapter.

98 Acts, ch 1162, §20, 30
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